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Safety Instructions

Devices must be installed by qualif ied personnel in compliance
with all  pertaining regulations.
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Scope of delivery
Check completeness of supplied device immediately after receipt.

In delivery included:

Bion Technologies project specific funis m square
User Manual

If you detect any transportation damage or differencies between specified packing contents and your unpacked delivery, please contact
your dealer immediately.
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Technical Data
Dimensions 200 mm x 200 mm [B x T]

7.9 in x 7.9 in [B x T]

Fixture Typ

pureWhite

Color Temperatures pureWhite 3000 K

Beam Angles 46°, 66°

Luminous Flux 1900 lm

Light Source 1 LED(s)

Color Rendering Index Ra >= 97

LED-Binning

MacAdam Ellipses Binning 2

Dimming Dimmable (DMX , DALI)

Power Consumption Max. 25 W

Housing Aluminium

Housing Color(s) project-specific Color RAL 9004 / 9011

 

Lens PMMA

Environment

indoor
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Engineering Drawing
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Mounting
1. Mounting

Before installing funis fixtures, make sure that all junction boxes, switches, and dimmers have been installed.
Make sure the power is OFF and the mounting spot provides enough solidity. Reasure that you have read and understood the safety
instructions within this user manual.

2. Installation surface mount

Install the provided plate and adjust like the favored direction. Use the provided cable clamps to join the wires. Install the fixture with
provided screws on the plate. Assure you have tightened all screws and check again.
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Commissioning
1. DMX dimmable

Wiring has to be done without any voltage connected !
Insert the transparent cable through the oval hole of the canopy an use the clip on strain relief which is included in delivery
Connect the longer wire of the transparent cable (marked with red shrink tube) with the clamp of the driver which is also red
marked
Connect the shorter wire of the transparent cable (marked with blue shrink tube) with the clamp of the driver which is also blue
marked
The cord has silikon rings on it where the steal rope has to be laced in
Shorten the steel rope to your needs and push it inside the holder on the fixture
Check for proper stability

2. Dali dimmable

Wiring has to be done without any voltage connected !
Insert the transparent cable through the oval hole of the canopy and use the clip on strain relief which is included in delivery
Connect the longer wire of the transparent cable (marked with red shrink tube) with the Driver Output LED +
Connect the shorter wire of the transparent cable (marked with blue shrink tube) with the Driver Output LED -
The cord has silikon rings on it where the steal rope has to be laced in
Shorten the steel rope to your needs and push it inside the holder on the fixture
Check for proper stability
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3. CEAG Safety Instructions

4. CEAG Important mounting note
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Maintenance
Clean device from dirt and residue regularly. Use solvent-free cleaning agents only and do not employ aggressive chemicals or high
pressure cleaner. Operate device only after complete drying.

Conformity

Manufacturer

Bion Technologies GmbH
Lindberghstrasse 15
86343 Koenigsbrunn
Tel: +49 (0)8231/95787-0
Fax: +49 (0)8231/95787-29
www.biontechnologies.com
info@biontechnologies.com

YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/BIONTECHNOLOGIES
All rights reserved / Subject to change / Specifications may change without notice
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Sicherheitshinweise

Anschluss und Bedienung dieses Geräts sollte ausschließlich
von qualif iziertem Fachpersonal in Übereinstimmung mit allen
geltenden Vorschriften erfolgen.
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Lieferumfang
Packen Sie alle Teile aus.
Prüfen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt auf sichtbare Transportschäden.
Prüfen Sie, ob der Verpackungsinhalt vollständig ist.

Im Lieferumfang enthalten:

Bion Technologies Leuchte funis m square projektspezifisch
Bedienungsanleitung

Wenn Sie Transportschäden oder Unstimmigkeiten zwischen dem hier angegebenen Lieferumfang und Verpackungsinhalt feststellen,
informieren Sie unverzüglich Ihre Verkaufstelle.
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Technische Daten
Abmessungen 200 mm x 200 mm [B x T]

7.9 in x 7.9 in [B x T]

Leuchtentyp

pureWhite

Farbtemperaturen pureWhite 3000 K

Abstrahlwinkel 46°, 66°

Lichtstrom 1900 lm

Lichtquelle 1 LED(s)

Farbwiedergabeindex Ra >= 97

LED-Binning

MacAdam-Ellipsen Binning 2

Dimmung Dimmbar (DMX , DALI)

Wirkleistungsaufnahme Max. 25 W

Gehäuse Aluminium

Gehäusefarbe(n) projektspezifische Farbe RAL 9004 / RAL 9011

Linse PMMA

Umgebung

indoor

12 | www.biontechnologies.com



Technische Zeichnung
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Montage
1. Allgemeine Einbauinformationen

Untergrundbeschaffenheit

Achten Sie auf ausreichende Festigkeit des Untergrunds wenn Sie die Leuchte montieren. Geeignete Schrauben sind zu verwenden
(max. 5mm Durchmesser). Beachten Sie die örtlichen Vorgaben zur Installation von elektrischen Geräten sowie die Sicherheitshinweise
dieser Bedienungsanleitung.

Sämtliche Arbeiten sind ohne Spannung durchzuführen.

2. Montage Deckenleuchte

Montieren Sie die mitgelieferte Grundplatte und richten sie diese gemäß der gewünschten Leuchtenposotion aus. Stellen Sie die
elektrische Verbindung mit den Leuchtenklemmen aus dem Lieferumfang her. Befestigen Sie das Leuchtengehäuse mit den Schrauben
aus dem Lieferumfang an der Grundplatte. Vergewissern Sie sich auf festen Sitz aller Schrauben und prüfen Sie diese eventuell
nochmals nach.
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Inbetriebnahme
1. DMX Dimmbar

Anschluss der Led Leuchte im spannungsfreien Zustand !
Die Leuchtenkabel durch den Baldachin führen und mit beiliegender Zugentlastung sichern 
Die längere Ader des transparenten Leuchtenkabels (zusätzlich rot markiert) mit der Leuchtenklemme rot markiert verbinden
Die kürzere Ader des transparenten Leuchtenkabels (zusätzlich blau markiert) mit der Leuchtenklemme blau markiert verbinden
Fädeln Sie das Stahlseil durch die Halteringe auf dem Kabel
Kürzen Sie das Stahlseil nach Bedarf und führen Sie es in den Seilhalter der Leuchte ein
Überprüfen Sie den korrekten Sitz des Stahlseils

2. Dali Dimmbar

Anschluss der Led Leuchte im spannungsfreien Zustand !
Die Leuchtenkabel durch den Baldachin führen und mit beiliegender Zugentlastung sichern.
Die längere Ader des transparenten Leuchtenkabels (zusätzlich rot markiert) mit dem Ausgang LED + verbinden
Die kürzere Ader des transparenten Leuchtenkabels (zusätzlich blau markiert) mit dem Ausgang LED - verbinden
Fädeln Sie das Stahlseil durch die Halteringe auf dem Kabel
Kürzen Sie das Stahlseil nach Bedarf und führen Sie es in den Seilhalter der Leuchte ein
Überprüfen Sie den korrekten Sitz des Stahlseils
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3. CEAG Betriebsanleitung

4. CEAG Montagehinweis
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Wartung + Pflege
Gerät regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch reinigen. Verwenden Sie ausschließlich lösungsmittelfreie Reinigungsmittel und verwenden
Sie keine Chemikalien.

Konformität

Hersteller

Bion Technologies GmbH
Lindberghstrasse 15
86343 Koenigsbrunn
Tel: +49 (0)8231/95787-0
Fax: +49 (0)8231/95787-29
www.biontechnologies.com
info@biontechnologies.com

YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/BIONTECHNOLOGIES
All rights reserved / Subject to change / Specifications may change without notice
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